
YORKS ,=IE AND HUMBERSIDE ( Slalom & ) 
CENTRE OF SPC....,.,/ING EXCELLENCE : CANOEING Wild Water Racing 

WASHBURN WW RACE 
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WASHBURN Division A WWR APRIL 2 
Split ~ 

M,S .,Jore ' Mens K1 Broken Weir inish • 
1 • DRR Taylor Nomad 3.58 is, 19-2 0 
2. R.F'ox Staffs&Stone3,59 8 .21 ·6 5.8 
)• M.Swallow Nomad 4 ,04 8.3"2•6 32.2 
4. J .Dunsea.th Nomad'. 4.02 r-·2 36. 1 
5. N .Stamps U18 B'H= Univ 4.06 8.36.3 41. 1 
6. K,Ba.in Nomad 4 .08 .30.3 45.9 
7, D.Kay Leed.s 4 ,06 ,38·4 46.2 
8, M ,Smith Leeds 4.02 ~-39·3 48.3 
9, C,Humpa.ge Cul 4 04 r~39·5 48,8 
1 O, N .Morley Leeds 4 ,08 ~-44,0 59,6 
11 , J. Lyons B'Ham Univ 4.07 ~ .45, 1 62.3 
12. A .Tordof:f U18 Ler-d s 4 ,08 s.46·2 64.9 
13, A,CurtiR tT18 Herts 4.09 'a.47,5 68.0 

A.Bayliss Nomad 4. 10 !8,47·5 68.0 
15. N .\falter 4.12 8,47·6 68,3 
16, Y.Hardman Durham 4, 10 /3,50•1 74,3 
17, G.Sellwood RKC Koln 4. 14 ,. §,52,4 79.8 
18. N,Boyd Adur ,1.14 p.52•9 81 .o 
19. A.Armstrong ll21Durham 4.15 ~-54·5 84 .9 
20. J.Morris Britannia 4. 16 ~-54 ·6 85. 1 
21 • S .Marshall U21 Gateshead 4. 16 I •)5 04 87,0 
22, H.Syska B'Ham Univ 4.17 §,56·9 90,6 
23. I.'l'ordoff U1 Bo ll fngg on 4. 16 p,57·5 92.1 
24, P.Quill Adur 4. 13 13,57 ·6 92.3 
25, J .Crave ling Leeds 4 .13 ~-59·7 97.7 
26. P.Bragg 4.20 ~-01 ·3 101 .2 
27. C.Horrod Hounslow 4.20 ~-03·4 106. 3 
28, P.Player U18 Leeds 4.20 9.c3. 7 107 .o 
29. Y..Worsley Viking 4.17 9.04,1 107 ,9 
30. A.Reaume Viking 4. 16 ~-04•8 109.6 
31, D.Armstrong U18 Durham 4.18 9.05•6 111 • 5 
32, D.Foster Durham 4.20 ~.05.9 112. 3 
33, K.Turnbull Worcester 4 ,21 &l,08,5 118.!'3 
3'1, P.Turner U21 Chorley 4. 19 9,08•6 118.8 

S.Nutley Shrewsbury 4.20 p.08•6 118.8 
3"6. P.Kel1y U18 Durham 4. 18 p.09.4 120.7 
37, J .Royle U21 Accrington t<,. 19 p.09.5 120,9 
38. S .Lewis U21 Leeds Univ 4.22 9, 11 ·7 126.2 
3 9. P .Bromwich Vikine 4.20 9. 14 .4 132. 7 
40. K.r-'.cNair Green Rcrs 4.29 9. 1 5· 3 134.9 
41. M.Febrey U16 Bath 4.24 9.15.9 136.3 
42, N.Royle U21 Swansea Un 4.22 ~.16•7 138,2 
43, J.Stamps Vet B'Ham Univ 4.21 9. 17 ·2 13~.4 
44, P,P.ond RAF 4.33 f],17•4 139.9 
45. 'l' .McLean Green Rcrs 4.27 ~.18•8 143.0 
46, n.Belbin U21 Cambs Univ 4.22 9. 18.8 143.3 
47, N.Dal.limore Cardiff 4.23 9. 19.4 1A4,7 
48, I.Smith Durham 4.25 9,20•3 146·9 
~ 9 .M ,J:r/C\rdmr>n U21 Durham 4.29 9,20•8 148 .1 
50. N .:Blacl<man RAF 4,21 p .21 •2 149.0 
51. P.Dean Vet Accrington 4.23 9,22•5 152 .2 
52, P.Sleney U21 Sheffield 4.24 ~-23·3 154 .1 
53, M.Stallwortthy Chester 4.23 9.23,3 154 .1 
54, M.Smith RAF 4,24 9,24,9 157. 9 
55, N.Gatland U18 Fle!l"tB 4,28 9.25•1 158,4 



Mens Y1 cont'") 
Broken Weir 

Split Finish M,S, 

56. T. r.enton Vet rncs 4,27 9.25•2 158.7 
57, J •. Benton U18 PRCS 4.27 r2?.1 1r.9 F ,])ingsdale Bath 4·-~? .• 2 ·.7 59.9 

l! ,Camilleri U21 Bath 4.32 9,25·7 15i,9 60. K.Truby Army 4.29 9,25.7 1 o.e 
61. R.I.uke U21 Lee d s 1PNiv 4.27 .26•4 161 .5 
62. M.Corner U18 Remel ,1.30 9.27.6 164.4 
63. A.Mackintosh Glasgow 4.33 9.27.8 164.9 
64. L.Taylor U16 Stamford 4.33 9.27.s 164.9 
65. I.Macro RJ/C Koln 4.27 9,27,9 165 .1 
66. C ,Mc Lin tock u21 London Univ 4.30 9,29,2 168,3 
67. D ,Leech RAF 4.24 9,29.9 170.0 
68. D,Fogg RAF 4.34 9.32•6 176,4 
69. A.Mason U16 Leeds 4,39 9,36•5 185.0 
10. S ,Bleasdale Chorley 4.35 9.37,3 187,7 
71. B,Chapman 4.37 9,37·6 188,5 
72. S.Timms D"reham 4.40 9,39·9 194.0 
73. J .Fo rd Leeds 4 .41 9,40•1 -!194.,s 
74. c.stallworthy Cheeter 4.35 9.40.0 1.96.'2 
75. M .Haugh t on Leeds 4 .34 ~ ,41, 1 196,9 
76. S.Gould Adur 4.35 9 .41 ·9 198.8 
17, R.Frost U18 Accrington 4.28 9.44,4 204.8 
78, K.Ward Colchester 4.42 9,46•5 .209,9 
79. M. Pritchard ACU 4 .41 9,48·3 214,2 
80, P.Coltman Colchester 4.37 9.40.7 21.5.-1 
81 • L.Williams 4.44 9.50,4 219.2 
82. D .Power Colchester 4.48 9.50,7 220.0 
83. C.Febrey U21 4,46 9,53·9 227.6 
84. J.Embrey Gloucester 4.41 9,54·1 228. 1 
85, M.Williame RAF 4.38 9.54 ·9 230.0 
86, D ,Faulkner R\J<A 4.42 9.55,3 231 .1 
87, R .Dav i.s Vet Itchen Vall 4.42 9.56.5 233.9 
88. F.Fa.rrow 4,46 9,57·4 236 .1 
89. J .Waterhouse A:rmy 4.44 10. 04 • 1 _252.1 
90. A. l'.orr is on Green Rcrs 4.50 10.04·3 252.6 
91. D ,.411ison RAF 4.58 10 .12 ,8 273.1 
92, G. F.ourne Perts 4.47 10.16·6 282,2 
93. D.Pettigrew Viking 5.00 10.20.4 291.3 
94, J ,Handys ide RKC Eoln 4.33 10.37.5 332.5 

Also competed:- 

A.Trickett U21 Bath 4,06 8,38•8 
J,Truran 4.05 8 ,3';·7 
J ,Parker B'Hem Univ 4.05 8,42·7 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 
£.:1 
1. Griffiths/Philp Roya.I 4.33 9,39-3 0 
2. Cooper/Wil Hams Awax Pilots 4 ,44 9,59·6 42. 1 
3. Caunt/Clou1:h c~mbs Univ 4.42 9.01 • 1 45 .1 
4. Xarsh~ll/Jones Windsor 4 .51 1C.09•8 63. 1 
5. Brnge/l!ands Mix, d C2 4.56 10,20•1 84 .5 
6. Hoiue;hton/'Pnrd Leeds 4.~1 10.21 .o 86,3 
7. Smith/Bangs Nerrsey Cans 5. 05 10.43.1 132. 1 
e. Foz/Whittaker Graprenhc,.11 5.ro 11 • 00 .1 1 (7 .3 
9. Pickuc/rricr,, ~·anchester 5 .19 11 .03 .8 175.0 
1 O. :Beardsmore/BeardsmorP r'ixed ~2 12 .3:_,, 7 35';, 1 
11, Conroy/Downard Ttoh e n Valley 12,36·9 :-r:1.9 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
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1 • L. Sha rman 
2, A.Plant 
3. G.Allan 
4. C .Be r-r ov 
5. S .Fa rr.d e n 
6. F'.l·:itcl:ell 
7. A .Hall 
8, A.Gillespie 
9, I .Campl.e L]. 
10. E.Boulton 
11 • S .Parker 
12. C.Dal'Jmore 
13. J .'Fryers 
14. J .Hands 
1 5. K .Hussey 
16. C.F.l'.lge 
17. n.Yitchen 
18, T.Parsons 

K.Forter 
J .Bev an 

U21 

U18 

U21 

U18 

U21 

Bury St. Ed. 
B'H<','ll Univ 
Leeds 
Central 

Firate Club 
Ch e s t e r 
Worcs 
Jubillee 
Hounslow 
Kesteven 
Cardiff 
Sunray 

Jubilee 
Viking 
PHGS 
Wey 
B'Ham Hniv 
Leamin,;ton 

Ero ken Weir 
Split° Finish M.S 
4.23 9.05-2 0 
4.3c ;1.1ill5 11.7 
4.29 9.20•8 32.6 
4.33 9.22•1 46.0 
~-39 9.3J,9 7/i.1 
4,36 9,39·6 75·7 
4.48 ~-5:-,9 120.4 
4.45 1f 02•9 125.0 
4.49 10.04·4 130.3 
4.47 10.05-5 132·7 
4.53 10.13•6 150.6 
4 ,59 1C.18•6 161 ,6 
4.54 10.20.9 166.6 
5.03 10.33.0 193.2 
5.02 10.40,1 208.9 
5.14 10.45-6 221.0 
5.10 10.47,4 224.9 
5.r4 10.50•4 231.5 
~.08 DNF 
5, 1,1 DNF \ 

I· 

) 

C. 1 
1 • 
2. 
3, 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11 • 
12. 
13. 
14, 
15. 

TEA!'! 

S .Wells 
R .!'earton 
C.Harvey 
T.wilkins 
A .Stanley 
M.Fletcher 
N.1-'artin 
C .MidJJeton 
D .Williams 
S.Richmond 
l~ .D~rietas 
A.Broadbent 
!<'..Young 
J.Snocken 
C.Longman 
N ,Pink 

E'FENT 
1 • 
2. 
3. 
4, 
5. 
6, 
7, 
e. ~- 
1 o. 
11 , 
12, 
13. 
14. 
15 • 
16. 
17 • 
18. 
1 9. 
20. 

Nomad Racing 
B'Ham Univ 
Leeds A 
Bath 
Leeds B 
Durham C 
RKC Koln 
Ac c rLngt on A 
Durham D 
FP.'GS 
Ril' A 
RAF B 
Green Racers 
Herts 
The Big Lassies 
C2 A 
Hounslow 
C1 A 
Ac c r Lngt on B 
PHGS Ladies 

Hounslow 
Herts 
r:ottingham 
Nottingham Univ 
Sports tar 
Portsmouth 
ACU 
RAF 
Nottingham Univ 
ACU 
Leaside 
Itchen Valley 
NUCC 
Worcs 
Willenhall 
Jubil. ee 

5. 01 
4.56 
5.05 
5.09 
5. 14 
5.19 
5.24 
5. 19 
5. 10 
5.23 
5.33 
5 .42 
6.06 
5.34 

I .I 5.01 

Swallow/Taylor/Du*seath 
Lyons/Parker/Stam~)s 
Smith/Kay/Morley I 
Rumpage/Trickett/'A'al t e r 
Tordoff / Grave 1 ing/Pl ayer 
t.rmstrong/Smi th/Feister 
Se llwood/Boyd/Mac\1 o 
Dean/Royle/Frost 
Armstrong/IIardm2,n/iHardman 
Eenton/Benton/Lewjs 
Bend/Fogg/ ? 
'Bl;;ckman/? /? 
Mc Lean/McNair/Horrlison 
Pe b re y /Fe b rr-y /Ga tlfilld 
Allan/Berry /}'.i tche\l 
c/r - c/c - M/J 
Herrod/ ? J', , 
Wells/Pink/Will Lame 
Jones/Lord/Clementi 
Knarniller/Watt/Yi t chen 

9,53·2 
10.19,7 
10.31 ·7 
10,47·6 
10.54 ,3 
11 .07 • 1 
11.12•6 
11 .15 .8 
11.17·2 
11.19•6 
11 ,25•6 
11.48•2 
12. 07. 1 
12.15•6 
16.06·6 

DNF 

Finish 
8.40-5 
8,49·8 
0.53,3 
0.55.5 
8,59·3 
9. 19·6 
9. 20-1 
9,27·6 
9,32•8 
9,37·1 
9·37·9 
9.50,1 
9,57·6 

10•01 • 1 
10.05.9 
10•07•8 
10.21 •2 
1,27·4 
11 .03-6 
11 .30 ,2 

0 
53.6 
77,9 

11 o.o 
123 .6 
149.4 
160.6 
167.0 
169.9 
174,8 
186•9 
232,6 
270.9 
288. 1 
755,4 

Points 
25 
24 
23 

22 
21 
20 
19 
18 

17 
16 
15 

14 
13 

Teams 4, 5, 13 Disqua.lif ied for inadequate numbering, 
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